

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19022

Date sent

15/05/2018

Subject

CYAF Waiting Times

Details of enquiry

1. In your CAMHS service, what was the a) average and b) longest waiting time from referral to a first appointment in each year (i) 2015-16, (ii) 2016-17, and (iii) 2017-18?
2. In your CAMHS service, what was the a) average and b) longest waiting time from referral to treatment in each year (i) 2015-16, (ii) 2016-17, and (iii) 2017-18?
3. In your CAMHS service, how many people were on the waiting list for treatment on 13th April 2018 (or nearest date)?
4. In your CAMHS service, what is the current waiting time for treatment for patients referred to your service in April 2018 (i.e. new referrals who have not yet started treatment)?

Response Sent

	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
1. In your CAMHS service, what was the a) Average and b) Longest waiting time from referral to a first appointment in each year (i) 2015/16 (ii) 2016/17 (iii) 2017/18 (Under 18s included) NB: The very long waiting times given are very much anomalies. And very few patients would wait this long. These consist of anomalies which can be substantiated.	a) 4.9 weeks b) 58 weeks	a) 4.1 weeks b) 53 weeks	1. 3.8 weeks 2. 68 weeks
2. In your CAMHS service, what was the a) average and b) longest waiting time from referral to treatment in each year (i) 2015-16, (ii) 2016-17, and (iii) 2017-18 (Under 18s included)	a) 8.2 weeks b) 62 weeks	a) 8.1 weeks b) 64 weeks	1. 7.2 2. 70 weeks
3. In your CAMHS service, how many people were on the waiting list for treatment on 4 May 2018 (or nearest date)	179 Accepted referrals (under 18s in the CAMHS) waiting for their 1 st appointment		
4. In your CAMHS service, what is the current waiting time for treatment for patients referred to your service in April 2018 (ie new referrals who have not yet started treatment)? We do not have a waiting list for 2 nd appointments, so these times are for those awaiting assessment.	There is currently an estimated waiting time to treatment (second appointment) of 8 weeks		